

0
SLP(C)No. 15638 OF 2001

ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15638/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in CRA 670/90
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.K. DHUV

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.17398/2001,SLP(C)No.18086/2001

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr. A.K.Kaul,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Respondent is in person.
In our opinion, this requires a full dressed hearing.
In view of the 11-Judges matter, put up on 3rd
September, 2002 for final disposal as it is not sure how long
the 11-Judges matter will continue.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
from today.

.SP1
(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master Court Master