

SLP(C)No. 15638 OF 2001  
ITEM No.202

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15638/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in CRA 670/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.K. DHRUV

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief )  
( For Final Disposal )

With SLP(C)No.17398/2001-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)No.18086/2001

Date : 22/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Sat Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter of the respondent appearing  
in-person, these matters may be posted in the third week  
of January, 2003.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA