

¼
SLP(C)No. 15638 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15638/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in CRA 670/90
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.K. DHUV

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.17398/2001, SLP(C)No.18086/2001
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, FD)

Date : 24/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K.Kaul, adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master